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3059. SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) has issued any approach paper;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether CAPART has approved any scheme in Rajasthan; and
(d) if so, the details thereof along with the programmes undertaken and works carried out thereunder during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) has not issued any approach paper.

(b): Not applicable in view of `a’ above.

(c) & (d): CAPART has not approved any scheme during the last three years and the current year including in Rajasthan.
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